and during the Extra Ordinary General Meeting. 

Thereafter, the following items of business as set out in the Notice convening the EGM were transacted: 

Special Business: 

1. Approve the increase in Authorised Share capital of the company from Rs. 3,25,00,000/- (Rupees Three 

Crores and Twenty-Five Lakhs) consisting of 32,50,000 (Thirty-Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10 each to Rs. 11,50,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty Lakhs) consisting of 1,15,00,000 

(One Crore Fifteen Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each and in this regard, to pass the resolution as an 

Ordinary Resolution. 

2. Approve to issuance 41,84,000 equity shares, aggregating to total amount of Rs. 21.96 crores, through a 

preferential allotment and in this regard, to pass the resolution as a Special Resolution.